
Day Date Start Length Board Level Component Title

Friday 9th May 13:30 1HR 45 Min AQA GCSE Business Paper 1

Monday 12th May 09:00 2 HR WJEC GCSE English Literature -Component 1
Tuesday 13th May 09:00 1HR 45 Min AQA GCSE Religious Studies - Paper 1 
Tuesday 13th May 13:30 1 HR 15 Min AQA GCSE Combined Science - Trilogy - Biology Paper 1
Tuesday 13th May 13:30 1 HR 45 Min AQA GCSE Biology Paper 1
Wednesday 14th May 09:00 1 HR 30 Min AQA GCSE Geography - Paper 1 
Thursday 15th May 09:00 1 HR 30 Min Edexcel GCSE Maths - Paper 1 - Non Calculator
Friday 16th May 13:30 1HR 45 Min AQA GCSE Business Paper 2

Monday 19th May 09:00 1 HR 15 Min AQA GCSE Combined Science -Trilogy - Chemistry - Paper 1
Monday 19th May 09:00 1 HR 45 Min AQA GCSE Chemistry - Paper 1
Tuesday 20th May 09:00 2HR 30 Min WJEC GCSE English Literature - Component 2
Wednesday 21st May 13:30 1 HR 45 Min AQA GCSE Religious Studies - Paper 2
Thursday 22nd May 09:00 1 HR 15 Min AQA GCSE Combined Science - Trilogy - Physics - Paper 1
Thursday 22nd May 09:00 1 HR 45 Min AQA GCSE Physics - Paper 1
Friday 23rd May 09:00 1 HR 45 Min WJEC GCSE English Language - Component 1

Monday 2nd June
Tuesday 3rd June
Wednesday 4th June 09:00 1 HR 30 Min Edexcel GCSE Maths - Paper 2 - Calculator
Thursday 5th June
Friday 6th June 09:00 2 HR WJEC GCSE English Language - Component 2
Friday 6th June 13:30 1 HR 30 Min AQA GCSE Geography - Paper 2 

Monday 9th June 09:00 1 HR 15 Min AQA GCSE Combined Science - Trilogy - Biology Paper 2
Monday 9th June 09:00 1 HR 45 Min AQA GCSE Biology Paper 2
Tuesday 10th June
Wednesday 11th June 09:00 1 HR 30 Min Edexcel GCSE Maths - Paper 3 - Calculator
Thursday 12th June 09:00 1 HR 30 Min AQA GCSE Geography - Paper 3
Friday 13th June 09:00 1 HR 15 Min AQA GCSE Combined Science - Trilogy - Chemistry - Paper 2
Friday 13th June 09:00 1 HR 45 Min AQA GCSE Chemistry - Paper 2

Monday 16th June 09:00 1 HR 15 Min AQA GCSE Combined Science - Trilogy - Physics- Paper 2
Monday 16th June 09:00 1 HR 45 Min AQA GCSE Physics- Paper 2

Wednesday 25th June Contingency day

Week 6

In the event of major local or national disruption to summer 2025 exams,  
it is possible that timetable dates could be affected up to and including the 

contingency day. Students  will need to make sure that they are available until 
25th June 2025.
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